The 65 Annual Mug Race
Winners of Perpetual Trophies

The Mug Cup for First Boat to finish
Ralph Cole, Coastal Chaos, Nacra Carbon 20

Ed Burroughs Trophy for First Boat to finish on corrected time
Dave Ellis, Raider Il

Commodore’s Trophy for First Rudder Club Member on corrected time
Al Graham, Water Ride, Flying Scot

Palatka Chamber of Commerce Trophy for First Cruising Multihull on corrected time
Vincent Barre, Juliena 2, Astus 20.2 trimaran

Sullivan E. Howard Trophy for First Monohull on corrected time
Dave Ellis, Raider |l

Archie Markland Trophy for First Cruiser on corrected time
Ed Sims, Point Blank, Hunter 23

John Saare Trophy for First Multihull on corrected time
Hans Geissler, Morningstar Fisherman, G-Cat

Bobbie Lee Johnson Trophy for First All-female crewed Boat on corrected time
Kim Brew and Julie Runnfeldt, Two Mad Mommas, Hobie 18

Youngest Sailor Trophy for First Boat on corrected time with person in charge
and all crew under age 19
Wesley Myler and Bryan Pham, Hobie 16

Colin McKenzie Trophy for First Putnam County Resident on corrected time
Not awarded

Corinthian Trophy for Last Boat to Finish
John Spierre, Soros Cailin Il, Benetau Oceanis 281

Sportsman’s Trophy for Exemplary Race Behavior
Donna Mohr



The 65th Annual Mug Race

By Finish Time

Last Name BOATNAME MANUFACTURER BOW_ MUG# Finish time

NUMB
ER

Cole Coastal Chaos Naca XH XH 14:17:50
Brew Calculated Risk Roberts Catamara 14 14 14:18:55
Roberts Dream On Roberts Catamara GX GX 14:19:06
Cordes Gone with the Wind Morrelli/Melvin VI VI 14:34:26
Kelley Carbon Copy Agquarius Sails VvZ VZ 14:35:11
Newlyn Nacra Q3 Q3 14:37:00
Ingram Carbon Fiber is Overratec AHPC T6 T6 14:38:00
Edens for play Nacra 3G 3G 14:38:06
Smyth Infidel Bimare 2K 2K 14:41:32
Smyth Sizzor Home Built 2L 2L 14:42:19
Wallace Starshippe Performance catal GW GW 14:42:33
Morris Honey Badger Don't Care Hobie VP VP 14:43:40
Geissler Morningstrar Fishermen G Cat 3F 3F 14:45:28
MCLEAN Inter 18 Performance Cata H5 H5 14:49:49
Rayburn FATCAT Hobie M4 M4 14:51:30
Brew Sea Guppy Hobie z7 z7 14:51:43
Nedurian SCALPEL 2.0 Nacra 3H 3H 14:53:58
Brew Chicken Joe Hobie Y9 Y9 14:55:13
Runnfeldt Hobie 2G 2G 14:56:54
Williams Frankenstein Hobie NS NS 14:57:16
Boudreaux Chocolate Chip Hobie JR JR 14:57:44
Adams Fast Friends Hobie 2P 2P 15:00:01
Wright Prindle 15 prindle 2H 2H 15:01:12
Gallo Aeolus Hobie 3D 3D 15:05:35
Helmick Spawn AQ VX 15:05:47
Masson E'alu’ Ultimate Marine AQ AQ 15:07:49
Michael Encore Lindenberg CB CB 15:09:34
Holland Talisman Express 2Z 27 15:10:06
Ellis Johannsen Boat W\ D3 D3 15:10:12
Porter Portal Farrier Marine XG XG 15:11:22
Barre Juliena 2 Astus K8 K8 15:12:32
Blalock Dawn Patrol S2 2R 2R 15:14:11
Drew Dimples SuperCat S5 S5 15:14:20
Klein Boom Duck Seascape VW VW 15:25:42
Goff Hydra S2 U6 U6 15:26:53
Haney Nacra 2) 2] 15:30:13
Andersen Third Day Torpen XE XE 15:33:14
Warren Run With Scissors R8 R8 15:34:52
Gillikin Wavelength Precision Boat Wc P4 P4 15:36:35
Harr Silver Streak Melges L3 L3 15:39:02

Ciesla 7 Bennett Yachts 2C 2C 15:39:52

Elapsed
Time

06:17:50
06:18:55
06:19:06
06:34:26
06:35:11
06:37:00
06:38:00
06:38:06
06:41:32
06:42:19
06:42:33
06:43:40
06:45:28
06:49:49
06:51:30
06:51:43
06:53:58
06:55:13
06:56:54
06:57:16
06:57:44
07:00:01
07:01:12
07:05:35
07:05:47
07:07:49
07:09:34
07:10:06
07:10:12
07:11:22
07:12:32
07:14:11
07:14:20
07:25:42
07:26:53
07:30:13
07:33:14
07:34:52
07:36:35
07:39:02
07:39:52

Corrected
Time

10:37:09
11:16:38
11:21:50
10:11:31
11:33:18
10:34:11
10:37:49
10:39:08
11:09:13
11:16:10
11:09:51
09:25:22
08:52:48
10:34:23
10:39:46
09:36:38
11:38:05
09:41:32
09:43:54
09:44:24
09:45:04
09:48:16
09:26:56
09:56:03
10:43:11
09:45:15
09:41:17
09:13:28
07:57:58
09:59:07
09:12:24
08:56:02
09:32:50
10:19:02
09:11:42
11:15:21
10:29:29
08:43:26
09:07:57
09:10:24
09:14:03



Clinton
Purdy
siegfried
Myler
Loesel
Antley
mackenzie
graham
Sims
Thompson
Keller
Blevins

Gaudet
Detlefsen
Athey
Wehe
Forrest
Frazier
Myler
Sullivan
Kennedy
Zimmerman
Smoak
Koerner
Whitehead
Di Candia
Hartman
Marques
Daunhauer
Robinson
Hodgins
Lahey
Boender
Siebert
Spierre
Fischer
Vogel
Mrachek
Currie
Douglas
Beard
Hunt
Keeley Il
Hutchinson

Heart of Gold
2W

Aja

H16

K5

LeeRoy
Shadow

water ride
Point Blank
Amy Lynn
Javelan

Juan Too Many
AUDACIOUS
Ice Cream Bayou
DOWNWIND
Supper Club
The Rabbit
Show Me

BCS

Jum Jum
Winged Victory
Great White
Adventuring
CAYENNE
Companion Il

Puff The Magic Dragon
Stop Stairing At My Butt

Tantalus
Krystal Lynn

Young Man and The Sea

Azzurro
Precious Time
Genesis
Airpower
SeaHawk
Soros Cailin Il
Tanya
Paulina
I-Lean
Nu-Gnu
Three Monkeys

Prindle
Nacra
Capri
Hobie
Henderson
Mirage
Raider
flying scot
Hunter
Hunter
Raider
Clark
Hunter

RS
Precision BoatWo
S2

Hunter
Precision 23
Flying Scot
Rodgers
Newport
Hobie
Catalina
Catalina Yachts
FUJI

oday
Catalina
Cape Dory
Catalina
Oday
Hunter
Spindrift
Pearson
General Boats
Ericson
Beneteau
Hobie
ComPac
Santana
Clark
Weta

The Rippin' And The Tear Hobie

K7

Lightning

Aim low theya€™re riding Creekmore

Wanderlust

Hunter

w2
2W
VK
2A
AN
VU
3E
2V
3G
3B
3K
2M
3M
3C
2F
Xz
AV
AM
2Y
2B
E7
2U
VM
K9
Q2
2S
2X
3A
2T
D2
NL
Q6
VY
3J
2E
ND
\'AY
BS

B6
D9
DR
VO
2D
2N
2Q

W2
2W
VK
2A
AN
VU
3E
2V
3G
3B
3K
2M
3M
3C
2F
XZ
AV
AM
2Y
2B
E7
2U
VM
K9
Q2
2S
2X
3A
2T
D2
NL
Q6
VY
JL
2E
ND
\AY
BS

B6
D9
DR
VO
2D
2N
2Q

15:42:06
15:47:25
15:48:59
15:55:54
16:03:00
16:03:12
16:04:22
16:06:15
16:09:32
16:11:49
16:13:34
16:17:57
16:20:35
16:21:52
16:22:03
16:22:23
16:23:24
16:24:53
16:39:07
16:41:55
16:42:52
16:46:22
16:49:24
16:54:03
17:12:52
17:27:24
17:36:34
17:57:06
18:04:06
18:28:20
18:30:15
18:32:08
18:39:02
18:41:07
18:59:20
19:45:35

07:42:06
07:47:25
07:48:59
07:55:54
08:03:00
08:03:12
08:04:22
08:06:15
08:09:32
08:11:49
08:13:34
08:17:57
08:20:35
08:21:52
08:22:03
08:22:23
08:23:24
08:24:53
08:39:07
08:41:55
08:42:52
08:46:22
08:49:24
08:54:03
09:12:52
09:27:24
09:36:34
09:57:06
10:04:06
10:28:20
10:30:15
10:32:08
10:39:02
10:41:07
10:59:20
11:45:35

11:35:56
10:48:17
08:31:23
10:26:11
10:20:56
08:25:11
08:49:56
09:02:41
08:23:50
09:24:54
09:00:00
08:39:05
09:01:45
09:32:15
09:16:36
10:20:14
09:08:32
08:40:43
09:39:22
09:43:14
09:27:39
12:17:12
09:19:02
09:14:34
09:30:12
09:50:06
09:52:47
10:52:32
10:27:19
10:53:29
11:18:16
10:37:21
11:43:47
11:48:27
11:29:20
13:21:48



The 65th Annual Mug Race

Results by Corrected Time

Last Name

Ellis
Sims
Antley
siegfried
Blevins
Forrest
Warren
mackenzie
Geissler
Blalock
Keller

graham
Gillikin
Wehe
Harr

Goff

Barre
Holland
Ciesla
Smoak
Detlefsen
Zimmerman
Thompson
Morris
Wright
Sullivan
Koerner
Gaudet
Drew
Brew
Frazier
Michael
Brew
Myler
Runnfeldt
Williams
Boudreaux
Masson
Adams
Whitehead
Di Candia
Gallo
Porter
Cordes
Klein

BOATNAME MANUFACTURER BOW_
NUMB
ER
Johannsen Boat W D3
Point Blank Hunter 3G
LeeRoy Mirage VU
Aja Capri VK
Juan Too Many Clark 2M
Show Me Precision 23 AM
Run With Scissors R8
Shadow Raider 3E
Morningstrar Fishermen G Cat 3F
Dawn Patrol S2 2R
Javelan Raider 3K
AUDACIOUS Hunter 3M
water ride flying scot 2V
Wavelength Precision Boat Wc P4
The Rabbit Hunter AV
Silver Streak Melges L3
Hydra S2 U6
Juliena 2 Astus K8
Talisman Express 27
7 Bennett Yachts  2C
CAYENNE Catalina Yachts K9
DOWNWIND Precision BoatWo 2F
Adventuring Catalina VM
Amy Lynn Hunter 3B
Honey Badger Don't Care Hobie VP
Prindle 15 prindle 2H
Winged Victory Newport E7
Companion Il FUJI Q2
Ice Cream Bayou RS 3C
Dimples SuperCat S5
Sea Guppy Hobie 77
BCS Flying Scot 2Y
Encore Lindenberg CB
Chicken Joe Hobie Y9
Jum Jum Rodgers 2B
Hobie 2G
Frankenstein Hobie NS
Chocolate Chip Hobie JR
E'alu’ Ultimate Marine AQ
Fast Friends Hobie 2P
Puff The Magic Dragon oday 2S
Stop Stairing At My Butt Catalina 2X
Aeolus Hobie 3D
Portal Farrier Marine XG
Gone with the Wind Morrelli/Melvin VI
Boom Duck Seascape VW

MUG #

D3
3G
VU
VK
2M
AM
R8
3E
3F
2R
3K
3M
2v
P4
AV
13
U6
K8
2z
2C
K9
2F
VM
3B
VP
2H
E7
Q2
3C
S5
77
2y
CB
Y9
2B
2G
NS
R
AQ
2P
25
2X
3D
XG
Vi
VW

Finish time

15:10:12
16:09:32
16:03:12
15:48:59
16:17:57
16:24:53
15:34:52
16:04:22
14:45:28
15:14:11
16:13:34
16:20:35
16:06:15
15:36:35
16:23:24
15:39:02
15:26:53
15:12:32
15:10:06
15:39:52
16:54:03
16:22:03
16:49:24
16:11:49
14:43:40
15:01:12
16:42:52
17:12:52
16:21:52
15:14:20
14:51:43
16:39:07
15:09:34
14:55:13
16:41:55
14:56:54
14:57:16
14:57:44
15:07:49
15:00:01
17:27:24
17:36:34
15:05:35
15:11:22
14:34:26
15:25:42

Elapsed
Time

07:10:12
08:09:32
08:03:12
07:48:59
08:17:57
08:24:53
07:34:52
08:04:22
06:45:28
07:14:11
08:13:34
08:20:35
08:06:15
07:36:35
08:23:24
07:39:02
07:26:53
07:12:32
07:10:06
07:39:52
08:54:03
08:22:03
08:49:24
08:11:49
06:43:40
07:01:12
08:42:52
09:12:52
08:21:52
07:14:20
06:51:43
08:39:07
07:09:34
06:55:13
08:41:55
06:56:54
06:57:16
06:57:44
07:07:49
07:00:01
09:27:24
09:36:34
07:05:35
07:11:22
06:34:26
07:25:42

Corrected
Time

07:57:58
08:23:50
08:25:11
08:31:23
08:39:05
08:40:43
08:43:26
08:49:56
08:52:48
08:56:02
09:00:00
09:01:45
09:02:41
09:07:57
09:08:32
09:10:24
09:11:42
09:12:24
09:13:28
09:14:03
09:14:34
09:16:36
09:19:02
09:24:54
09:25:22
09:26:56
09:27:39
09:30:12
09:32:15
09:32:50
09:36:38
09:39:22
09:41:17
09:41:32
09:43:14
09:43:54
09:44:24
09:45:04
09:45:15
09:48:16
09:50:06
09:52:47
09:56:03
09:59:07
10:11:31
10:19:02

Over-All

Finish
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Athey
Loesel
Myler
Marques
Andersen
Newlyn
MCLEAN
Cole
Hodgins
Ingram
Edens
Rayburn
Helmick
Purdy
Hartman
Daunhauer
Smyth
Wallace
Haney
Smyth
Brew
Robinson
Roberts
Siebert
Kelley
Clinton
Nedurian
Lahey
Boender
Kennedy
Spierre

Mrachek
Currie

Douglas
Beard
Hunt
Keeley Il
Hutchinson
Fischer
Vogel

Supper Club S2 Xz
K5 Henderson AN
H16 Hobie 2A
Krystal Lynn Catalina 2T
Third Day Torpen XE
Nacra Q3
Inter 18 Performance Cata H5
Coastal Chaos Naca XH
Precious Time Spindrift Qb6
Carbon Fiber is Overratec AHPC T6
for play Nacra 3G
FATCAT Hobie M4
Spawn AQ
2W Nacra 2W
Tantalus Cape Dory 3A
Young Man and The Sea Oday D2
Infidel Bimare 2K
Starshippe Performance cata GW
Nacra 2)
Sizzor Home Built 2L
Calculated Risk Roberts Catamara 14
Azzurro Hunter NL
Dream On Roberts Catamara GX
SeaHawk Ericson 2E
Carbon Copy Aquarius Sails vz
Heart of Gold Prindle W2
SCALPEL 2.0 Nacra 3H
Genesis Pearson VY
Airpower General Boats 3J
Great White Hobie 2U
Soros Cailin 11 Beneteau ND
I-Lean Santana B6
Nu-Gnu Clark D9
Three Monkeys Weta DR
The Rippin' And The Tear Hobie VO
K7 Lightning 2D
Aim low theya€™re riding Creekmore 2N
Wanderlust Hunter 2Q
Tanya Hobie \AY
Paulina ComPac BS

Xz
AN
2A
2T
XE
Q3
H5
XH
Q6
T6
3G
M4
VX
2W
3A
D2
2K
GW
2]
2L

NL
GX
2E
vz
W2
3H
VY

JL
2U
ND

B6
D9
DR
VO
2D
2N
2Q
\A%
BS

16:22:23
16:03:00
15:55:54
18:04:06
15:33:14
14:37:00
14:49:49
14:17:50
18:32:08
14:38:00
14:38:06
14:51:30
15:05:47
15:47:25
17:57:06
18:28:20
14:41:32
14:42:33
15:30:13
14:42:19
14:18:55
18:30:15
14:19:06
18:59:20
14:35:11
15:42:06
14:53:58
18:39:02
18:41:07
16:46:22
19:45:35

08:22:23
08:03:00
07:55:54
10:04:06
07:33:14
06:37:00
06:49:49
06:17:50
10:32:08
06:38:00
06:38:06
06:51:30
07:05:47
07:47:25
09:57:06
10:28:20
06:41:32
06:42:33
07:30:13
06:42:19
06:18:55
10:30:15
06:19:06
10:59:20
06:35:11
07:42:06
06:53:58
10:39:02
10:41:07
08:46:22
11:45:35

10:20:14
10:20:56
10:26:11
10:27:19
10:29:29
10:34:11
10:34:23
10:37:09
10:37:21
10:37:49
10:39:08
10:39:46
10:43:11
10:48:17
10:52:32
10:53:29
11:09:13
11:09:51
11:15:21
11:16:10
11:16:38
11:18:16
11:21:50
11:29:20
11:33:18
11:35:56
11:38:05
11:43:47
11:48:27
12:17:12
13:21:48

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77



The 65th Annual Mug Race

Results by Division, with places by Corrected Time

Last Name

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker

A
Gillikin
Thompson
Sullivan
Myler
Hartman
Lahey
Hutchinson

Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker B
Antley
siegfried
Smoak
Whitehead
Marques
Daunhauer
Robinson
Siebert
Vogel

Cruiser Non-
Spinnaker C
Sims

Forrest
Koerner

Di Candia
Hodgins
Boender
Currie

Cruiser Spinnaker A
Blalock

Goff

Holland

Michael

Masson

Klein

Athey

Mrachek

BOATNAME

Wavelength
Amy Lynn
Winged Victory
Jum Jum
Tantalus
Genesis
Wanderlust

LeeRoy
Aja
CAYENNE

MANUFACTURER

Precision Boat Wc
Hunter

Newport

Rodgers

Cape Dory
Pearson

Hunter

Mirage
Capri
Catalina Yachts

Puff The Magic Drag oday

Krystal Lynn

Catalina

Young Man and The Oday

Azzurro
SeaHawk
Paulina

Point Blank

Show Me
Companion |l

Stop Stairing At My
Precious Time
Airpower

Nu-Gnu

Dawn Patrol
Hydra
Talisman
Encore
E'alu’

Boom Duck
Supper Club

I-Lean

Hunter
Ericson
ComPac

Hunter
Precision 23
FUJI

Catalina
Spindrift
General Boats
Clark

S2

S2

Express
Lindenberg
Ultimate Marine
Seascape

S2

Santana

MUG #

P4
3B
E7
28
3A
VY
2Q

VU
VK
K9
2S
2T
D2
NL
2E
BS

3G
AM
Q2
2X
Q6
JL
D9

2R
ué
27
CB
AQ
VW
Xz

B6

Finish time

15:36:35
16:11:49
16:42:52
16:41:55
17:57:06
18:39:02

16:03:12
15:48:59
16:54:03
17:27:24
18:04:06
18:28:20
18:30:15
18:59:20

16:09:32
16:24:53
17:12:52
17:36:34
18:32:08
18:41:07

15:14:11
15:26:53
15:10:06
15:09:34
15:07:49
15:25:42
16:22:23

Elapsed
Time

07:36:35
08:11:49
08:42:52
08:41:55
09:57:06
10:39:02

08:03:12
07:48:59
08:54:03
09:27:24
10:04:06
10:28:20
10:30:15
10:59:20

08:09:32
08:24:53
09:12:52
09:36:34
10:32:08
10:41:07

07:14:11
07:26:53
07:10:06
07:09:34
07:07:49
07:25:42
08:22:23

Corrected
Time

09:07:57
09:24:54
09:27:39
09:43:14
10:52:32
11:43:47

08:25:11
08:31:23
09:14:34
09:50:06
10:27:19
10:53:29
11:18:16
11:29:20

08:23:50
08:40:43
09:30:12
09:52:47
10:37:21
11:48:27

08:56:02
09:11:42
09:13:28
09:41:17
09:45:15
10:19:02
10:20:14

Division
Finish

DIV

1 CNSA
2 CNSA
3 CNSA
CNSA
CNSA
CNSA
CNSA

1 CNSB
2 CNSB
3 CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB

1 CNSC
2 CNSC
3 CNSC
CNSC
CNSC
CNSC
CNSC

1 CSA
2 CSA
3 CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA

CSA



Cruiser Spinnaker B
Blevins

Wehe
Zimmerman
Spierrre
Keeley IlI

Multihull Non-
Spinnaker A
Cordes

Edens

Haney
Clinton

Multihull Non-
Spinnaker B
Morris
Brew

Brew
Runnfeldt
Williams
Boudreaux
Adams
Gallo
Kennedy
Beard

Multihull Non-
Spinnaker C
Geissler
Wright

Drew

Myler

Purdy

Fischer

Multihull Spinnaker A

Cole
Smyth
Brew
Roberts
Kelley
Nedurian

Juan Too Many
AUDACIOUS
The Rabbit
Adventuring
Soros Cailin Il

Clark
Hunter
Hunter
Catalina
Beneteau

Aim low theya€™re Creekmore

Gone with the Winc Morrelli/Melvin

for play

Heart of Gold

(Hobie 18 class)

Nacra
Nacra
Prindle

Honey Badger Don't Hobie

Sea Guppy
Chicken Joe

Frankenstein
Chocolate Chip
Fast Friends
Aeolus

Great White

Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie

The Rippin' And The Hobie

Morningstrar Fisher G Cat

Prindle 15
Dimples
H16

2w

Tanya

Coastal Chaos
Sizzor
Calculated Risk
Dream On
Carbon Copy
SCALPEL 2.0

prindle
SuperCat
Hobie
Nacra
Hobie

Naca

Home Built
Roberts Catamara
Roberts Catamara
Aquarius Sails
Nacra

2M
3M
AV
VM
ND
2N

Vi
3G

2)
W2

VP
77
Y9
2G
NS
JR
2P
3D
2U
VO

3F
2H
S5
2A
2W

XH
2L

GX
vz
3H

16:17:57
16:20:35
16:23:24
16:49:24
19:45:35

14:34:26
14:38:06

15:30:13

15:42:06

14:43:40
14:51:43
14:55:13
14:56:54
14:57:16
14:57:44
15:00:01
15:05:35
16:46:22

14:45:28
15:01:12
15:14:20
15:55:54
15:47:25

14:17:50
14:42:19
14:18:55
14:19:06
14:35:11
14:53:58

08:17:57
08:20:35
08:23:24
08:49:24
11:45:35

06:34:26
06:38:06
07:30:13
07:42:06

06:43:40
06:51:43
06:55:13
06:56:54
06:57:16
06:57:44
07:00:01
07:05:35
08:46:22

06:45:28
07:01:12
07:14:20
07:55:54
07:47:25

06:17:50
06:42:19
06:18:55
06:19:06
06:35:11
06:53:58

08:39:05
09:01:45
09:08:32
09:19:02
13:21:48

10:11:31
10:39:08
11:15:21
11:35:56

09:25:22
09:36:38
09:41:32
09:43:54
09:44:24
09:45:04
09:48:16
09:56:03
12:17:12

08:52:48
09:26:56
09:32:50
10:26:11
10:48:17

10:37:09
11:16:10
11:16:38
11:21:50
11:33:18
11:38:05

1 CsB
2 CSB
3 CSB
CSB
CSB
CSB

1 MHNSA
2 MHNSA
3 MHNSA

MHNSA

1 MHNSB
2 MHNSB
3 MHNSB
MHNSB
MHNSB
MHNSB
MHNSB
MHNSB
MHNSB
MHNSB

1 MHNSC
2 MHNSC
3 MHNSC
MHNSC
MHNSC
MHNSC

1 MHSA
2 MHSA
3 MHSA
MHSA
MHSA
MHSA



Multihull Spinnaker B

Newlyn Nacra Q3 14:37:00 06:37:00 10:34:11 1 MHSB
MCLEAN Inter 18 Performance Cata H5 14:49:49  06:49:49 10:34:23 2 MHSB
Ingram Carbon Fiber is Ovel AHPC T6 14:38:00 06:38:00 10:37:49 3 MHSB
Rayburn FATCAT Hobie M4 14:51:30 06:51:30 10:39:46 MHSB
Smyth Infidel Bimare 2K 14:41:32  06:41:32 11:09:13 MHSB
Wallace Starshippe Performance cata, GW. 14:42:33  06:42:33 11:09:51 MHSB
Douglas Three Monkeys Weta DR MHSB

Monohull Non-

Spinnaker

Ellis Johannsen Boat W D3 15:10:12  07:10:12 07:57:58 1 MNS
Keller Javelan Raider 3K 16:13:34  08:13:34 09:00:00 2 MNS
Detlefsen DOWNWIND Precision BoatWo 2F 16:22:03  08:22:03 09:16:36 MNS

Monohull Spinnaker

Warren Run With Scissors R8 15:34:52  07:34:52 08:43:26 1 MS
mackenzie Shadow Raider 3E 16:04:22  08:04:22 08:49:56 2 MS
graham water ride flying scot 2V 16:06:15  08:06:15 09:02:41 3 MS
Harr Silver Streak Melges L3 15:39:02 07:39:02 09:10:24 MS
Ciesla 7 Bennett Yachts 2C 15:39:52 07:39:52 09:14:03 MS
Gaudet Ice Cream Bayou RS 3C 16:21:52  08:21:52 09:32:15 MS
Frazier BCS Flying Scot 2Y 16:39:07  08:39:07 09:39:22 MS
Loesel K5 Henderson AN 16:03:00 08:03:00 10:20:56 MS
Helmick Spawn VX 15:05:47  07:05:47 10:43:11 MS
Hunt K7 Lightning 2D MS

Multihull Cruiser

Barre Juliena 2 Astus K8 15:12:32  07:12:32 09:12:24 1 TRI
Porter Portal Farrier Marine XG 15:11:22 07:11:22 09:59:07 2 TRI
Andersen Third Day Torpen XE 15:33:14 07:33:14 10:29:29 TRI



All Boats 2018 Mug Race Distance: 35.0 NM OFFICIAL RESULTS Time on Distance Analysis (phrf)
Start: 8:00:00 Actual Times DPN Time on Time Avg  Extra

Skipper Club Sail # Boat Name Make Mug DPN Division Finish O/A Elapsed| Corrected O/A Div| phrf Adjust Corrected Behind 1st NM/hr to Win O/A Div
Dave Ellis Ed Burroughs Browns Creek SA Raider Il D3 90.0 MNS 15:10:12 29 7:10:12 7:57:58 1 1| 210.0 2:02:30 5:07:42 0:00:00 4.88 0.00 1 1
Ed Sims Ocala SC 130 Point Blank Hunter 23 3G 97.2 CNSC 16:09:32 50 8:09:32 8:23:50 2 1| 253.2 2:27:42 5:41:50 0:34:08 4.29 0.32 5 1
Harry Antley Lake Monroe SA 426 LeeRoy Mirage 5.5 VU 95.6 CNSB 16:03:12 47 8:03:12 8:25:11 3 1| 243.6 2:22:06 5:41:06 0:33:24 4.35 0.32 4 2
Steve Siegfried LMSA 29 Aja Capri 22 VK 91.7 CNSB 15:48:59 44 7:48:59 8:31:23 4 2 | 220.2 2:08:27 5:40:32 0:32:50 4.48 0.34 3 1
Herbert Blevins Lake Monroe SA 295 Juan Too Many San Juan 21 2M 95.9 CsB 16:17:57 53 8:17:57 8:39:05 5 1| 245.6 2:23:15 5:54:42 0:47:00 4.22 044 14 1
Andy Forrest Lake Monroe SA 518 Show Me Precision 23 AM 97.0 CNSC 16:24:53 59 8:24:53 8:40:43 6 2 | 252.0 2:27:00 5:57:53 0:50:11 4.16 046 19 2
Terry Warren Lake Monroe SA 5208 Run With Scissors Bucaneer 18 R8 86.9 MS 15:34:52 38 7:34:52 8:43:26 7 1| 1914 1:51:39 5:43:13 0:35:31 4.62 0.39 7 1
Duncan Mackenzie IRYC Shadow Raider 16 3E 91.4 MS 16:04:22 48 8:04:22 8:49:56 8 2 | 2184 2:07:24 5:56:58 0:49:16 4.34 049 16 3
Hans Geissler Tampa Bay Cat Sailors 1000 Morningstar Fishermen G Cat 5 Meter 3F 75.7 MHNSC | 14:45:28 13 6:45:28 8:52:48 9 1| 1242 1:12:27 5:33:01 0:25:19 5.18 0.34 2 1
William Blalock Lake Monroe SA 279 Dawn Patrol S2/7.9 2R 81.0 CSA 15:14:11 32 7:14:11 8:56:02 10 1 | 156.0 1:31:00 5:43:11 0:35:29 4.84 0.43 6 1
Paul Keller 18 Javelan Raider 2 Sport 3K 91.4 MNS 16:13:34 52 8:13:34 9:00:00 11 2 | 2184 2:07:24 6:06:10 0:58:28 4.25 057 31 2
Randy Palmer Rat Island YC Audacious Hunter 26 3M 92.4 CsB 16:20:35 54 8:20:35 9:01:45 12 2 | 2244 2:10:54 6:09:41 1:01:59 4.20 059 33 2
Al Graham Rudder Club 3056 Water Ride Flying Scot 2V 89.6 MS 16:06:15 49 8:06:15 9:02:41 13 3 | 207.6 2:01:06 6:05:09 0:57:27 4.32 058 30 6
Charles Gillikin 93353 Wavelength Colgate 26 P4 83.3 CNSA 15:36:35 39 7:36:35 9:07:57 14 1 | 169.8 1:39:03 5:57:32 0:49:50 4.60 056 17 1
Carl Wehe Hillsboro Inlet SC 967 The Rabbit Hunter 240 AV 91.8 CsB 16:23:24 58 8:23:24 9:08:32 15 3 | 220.8 2:08:48 6:14:36 1:06:54 4.17 064 39 3
John Harr Windward Point YC 11  Silver Streak Melges Inland 20 L3 83.4 MS 15:39:02 40 7:39:02 9:10:24 16 4 | 1704 1:39:24 5:59:38 0:51:56 4.57 058 21 4
Jeff Goff Musket Cove 105 Hydra S2/7.9 ue 81.0 CSA 15:26:53 35 7:26:53 9:11:42 17 2 | 156.0 1:31:00 5:55:53 0:48:11 4.70 057 15 3
Vincent Barre Rudder Club 5495 Juliena 2 Astus 20.2 K8 783 TRI 15:12:32 31 7:12:32 9:12:24 18 1 | 139.8 1:21:33 5:50:59 0:43:17 4.86 054 10 1
Thomas Holland Rudder Club 74  Talisman Express 27 27 77.7 CSA 15:10:06 28 7:10:06 9:13:28 19 3 | 136.2 1:19:27 5:50:39 0:42:57 4.88 0.54 9 2
David Ciesla Tampa YC 7 007 Bennett VX Evo 2C 83.0 MS 15:39:52 41 7:39:52 9:14:03 20 5 | 168.0 1:38:00 6:01:52 0:54:10 4.57 061 26 5
Jeff Smoak Jason’s YC 1111 Cayenne Catalina 22 K9 96.3 CNSB 16:54:03 65 8:54:03 9:14:34 21 3 | 247.8 2:24:33 6:29:30 1:21:48 3.93 071 52 3
Leif Detlefsen 150 Downwind Presicion 18.5 2F 90.2 MNS 16:22:03 56 8:22:03 9:16:36 22 3 | 211.2 2:03:12 6:18:51 1:11:09 4.18 069 43 3
Ervin Zimmerman 1787 Adventuring Catalina 22 VM 94.7 CsB 16:49:24 64 8:49:24 9:19:02 23 4 | 238.2 2:18:57 6:30:27 1:22:45 3.97 073 53 4
Walter Thompson North Florida CC 269 Amy Lynn Hunter 26.5 3B 87.1 CNSA 16:11:49 51 8:11:49 9:24:54 24 2 | 192.6 1:52:21 6:19:28 1:11:46 4.27 073 45 2
Matt Morris Rogue Sailing Team 10991 Honey Badger Don't Care  Hobie 18 VP 71.4 MHNSB | 14:43:40 12 6:43:40 9:25:22 25 1 98.4 0:57:24 5:46:16 0:38:34 5.20 0.55 8 1
Nelson Wright 448 Prindle 15 2H 74.3 MHNSC | 15:01:12 23 7:01:12 9:26:56 26 2 | 115.8 1:07:33 5:53:39 0:45:57 4.99 061 12 2
Michael Sullivan 874 Winged Victory Newport 28 Mk II E7 92.1 CNSA 16:42:52 62 8:42:52 9:27:39 27 3 | 222.6 2:09:51 6:33:01 1:25:19 4.02 078 54 3
John Koerner North Florida CC 21  Companion Il Fuji 32 ketch Q2 97.0 CNSC 17:12:52 66 9:12:52 9:30:12 28 3 | 252.0 2:27:00 6:45:52 1:38:10 3.80 082 61 3
Steve Gaudet Rudder Club 1105 Ice Cream Bayou RS 100 3C 87.7 MS 16:21:52 55 8:21:52 9:32:15 29 6 | 196.2 1:54:27 6:27:25 1:19:43 4.18 079 50 7
John Drew Don't Blink Sailing 801 Dimples SuperCat 17 S5 75.8 MHNSC | 15:14:20 33 7:14:20 9:32:50 30 3 | 124.8 1:12:48 6:01:32 0:53:50 4.83 068 25 3
Kim Brew Rudder Club 30 Sea Guppy Hobie 18 77 71.4 MHNSB | 14:51:43 16 6:51:43 9:36:38 31 2 98.4 0:57:24 5:54:19 0:46:37 5.10 065 13 2
Bill Frazier Rudder Club 5202 BCS Flying Scot 2y 89.6 MS 16:39:07 60 8:39:07 9:39:22 32 7 | 207.6 2:01:06 6:38:01 1:30:19 4.05 08 57 9
Stephen Michael Rudder Club 4 Encore Lindenberg 28 CB 73.9 CSA 15:09:34 27 7:09:34 9:41:17 33 4 | 1134 1:06:09 6:03:25 0:55:43 4.89 073 28 4
Colleen Brew Rudder Club 10252 Chicken Joe Hobie 18 Y9 71.4 MHNSB | 14:55:13 18 6:55:13 9:41:32 34 3 98.4 0:57:24 5:57:49 0:50:07 5.06 069 18 3
Lonnie Myler Rudder Club 6  JumlJum Rogers 24 2B 89.5 CNSA 16:41:55 61 8:41:55 9:43:14 35 4 | 207.0 2:00:45 6:41:10 1:33:28 4.02 088 59 4
Kyle Runnfeldt Hobie 18 2G 71.4 MHNSB | 14:56:54 19 6:56:54 9:43:54 36 4 98.4 0:57:24 5:59:30 0:51:48 5.04 071 20 4
Paul Williams Rudder Club 10781 Frankenstein Hobie 18 NS 71.4 MHNSB | 14:57:16 20 6:57:16 9:44:24 37 5 98.4 0:57:24 5:59:52 0:52:10 5.03 072 22 5
Will Boudreaux Rudder Club Chocolate Chip Hobie 18 JR 71.4 MHNSB | 14:57:44 21 6:57:44 9:45:04 38 6 98.4 0:57:24 6:00:20 0:52:38 5.03 072 23 6
George Masson W. Carolina SC 4  Ealu' Ultimate 24 AQ 73.1 CSA 15:07:49 26 7:07:49 9:45:15 39 5 | 108.6 1:03:21 6:04:28 0:56:46 4.91 075 29 5
David Adams Rudder Club 1701 Fast Friends Hobie 18 2P 71.4 MHNSB | 15:00:01 22 7:00:01 9:48:16 40 7 98.4 0:57:24 6:02:37 0:54:55 5.00 075 27 7
Tab Whitehead 25  Puff The Magic Dragon O'Day 25 2S 96.2 CNSB 17:27:24 67 9:27:24 9:50:06 41 4 | 247.2 2:24:12 7:03:12 1:55:30 3.70 095 66 4
Paul Di Candia Rudder Club 11154 Stop Stairing At My Butt  Catalina 22 2X 97.3 CNSC 17:36:34 68 9:36:34 9:52:47 42 4 | 253.8 2:28:03 7:08:31 2:00:49 3.64 097 67 4
Ronnie Gallo Rudder Club 16774 Aeolus Hobie 18 3D 71.4 MHNSB | 15:05:35 24 7:05:35 9:56:03 43 8 98.4 0:57:24 6:08:11 1:00:29 4.93 082 32 8




All Boats 2018 Mug Race Distance: 35.0 NM OFFICIAL RESULTS Time on Distance Analysis (phrf)
Start: 8:00:00 Actual Times DPN Time on Time Avg  Extra

Skipper Club Sail # Boat Name Make Mug DPN Division Finish O/A Elapsed| Corrected O/A Div| phrf Adjust Corrected Behind 1st NM/hr to Win O/A Div
Bob Porter Portal F-22S XG 72.0 TRI 15:11:22 30 7:11:22 9:59:07 44 2 | 102.0 0:59:30 6:11:52 1:04:10 4.87 08 37 2
Chris Cordes Rudder Club 172 Gone with the Wind Morelli/Melvin Vi 64.5 MHNSA | 14:34:26 4 6:34:26| 10:11:31 45 1 57.0 0:33:15 6:01:11 0:53:29 5.32 084 24 1
Barry Klein Privateer YC 43 Boom Duck Seascape 24 VW 72.0 CSA 15:25:42 34 7:25:42| 10:19:02 46 6 | 102.0 0:59:30 6:26:12 1:18:30 4.71 101 48 6
Whitfield Athey FYC 144  Supper Club S2/7.9 Xz 81.0 CSA 16:22:23 57 8:22:23| 10:20:14 47 7 | 156.0 1:31:00 6:51:23 1:43:41 4.18 1.09 64 7
Scott Loesel Hillsboro Beach 505 Fireball Henderson SR 17 AN 80.2 MS 16:03:00 46 8:03:00| 10:20:56 48 8 | 151.2 1:28:12 6:34:48 1:27:06 4.35 096 56 8
Wesley Myler Rudder Club 65200 Hobie 16 2A 76.0 MHNSC | 15:55:54 45 7:55:54| 10:26:11 49 4 | 126.0 1:13:30 6:42:24 1:34:42 441 110 60 4
Scott Marques Rudder Club 9623 Krystal Lynn Catalina 22 27T 96.3 CNSB 18:04:06 70 10:04:06| 10:27:19 50 5 | 247.8 2:24:33 7:39:33 2:31:51 3.48 117 68 5
Jim Andersen 8  Third Day Torpen 23 XE 72.0 TRI 15:33:14 37 7:33:14| 10:29:29 51 3 | 102.0 0:59:30 6:33:44 1:26:02 4.63 109 55 3
Marc Newlyn Nacra 6.0 Q3 62.6 MHSB 14:37:00 6 6:37:00| 10:34:11 52 1 45.6  0:26:36 6:10:24 1:02:42 5.29 099 34 1
Howard McLean 272 Inter 18 H5 64.6 MHSB 14:49:49 14 6:49:49| 10:34:23 53 2 57.6  0:33:36 6:16:13 1:08:31 5.12 1.03 41 3
Ralph Cole MUG CUP Bradenton Beach 147 Coastal Chaos NacraCarbon20  XH  57.0 MHSA | 14:17:50 1  6:17:50| 10:37:09 54 1| 120 0:07:00  6:10:50 1:03:08 556 112 35 1
Joseph Hodgins 111  Precious Time Spindrift 22 Q6 99.2 CNSC 18:32:08 73  10:32:08| 10:37:21 55 5 | 265.2 2:34:42 7:57:26 2:49:44 3.32 122 71 5
David Ingram GDI 242 Carbon Fiber is Overrated AHPC Formula 18 T6 62.4 MHSB 14:38:00 7 6:38:00| 10:37:49 56 3 444  0:25:54 6:12:06 1:04:24 5.28 1.02 38 2
James Edens Ocala SC 487 For Play Nacra 6.0 3G 62.6 MHNSA | 14:38:06 8 6:38:06| 10:39:08 57 2 45.6  0:26:36 6:11:30 1:03:48 5.28 101 36 2
Richard Rayburn LMSA 216 FATCAT Hobie 21 SE M4 64.3 MHSB 14:51:30 15 6:51:30| 10:39:46 58 4 55.8  0:32:33 6:18:57 1:11:15 5.10 1.07 44 4
David Helmick LESC 1 Spawn Rodgers EC 22 VX 76.2 MS 15:05:47 25 7:05:47| 10:43:11 59 9 | 127.2 1:14:12 5:51:35 0:43:53 4.93 057 11 2
Kenneth Purdy 1219 Nacra 5.2 2W 72.1 MHNSC | 15:47:25 43 7:47:25| 10:48:17 60 5 | 102.6 0:59:51 6:47:34 1:39:52  4.49 122 62 5
Milton Hartman 241 Tantalus Cape Dory 28 3A 91.5 CNSA 17:57:06 69 9:57:06| 10:52:32 61 5 | 219.0 2:07:45 7:49:21 2:41:39 3.52 131 70 5
Andy Daunhauer 3561 Young Man and The Sea O'Day D2 96.2 CNSB 18:28:20 71 10:28:20| 10:53:29 62 6 | 247.2 2:24:12 8:04:08 2:56:26 3.34 130 72 6
Logan Smyth Fort Walton YC 5 Infidel F18 HT 2K 60.0 MHSB 14:41:32 9 6:41:32| 11:09:13 63 5 30.0 0:17:30 6:24:02 1:16:20 5.23 123 46 5
David Wallace St Simons Surf Sailors 480 Starshippe Nacra 6.0 GW  60.1 MHSB 14:42:33 11 6:42:33| 11:09:51 64 6 30.6 0:17:51 6:24:42 1:17:00 5.22 123 47 6
Ray Haney 199 Nacra 5.5 SL 2) 67.0 MHNSA | 15:30:13 36 7:30:13| 11:15:21 65 3 72.0 0:42:00 6:48:13 1:40:31 4.66 134 63 3
Matthew Smyth Fort Walton YC 68  Sizzor Home Built 2L 59.5 MHSA 14:42:19 10 6:42:19| 11:16:10 66 2 27.0 0:15:45 6:26:34 1:18:52 5.22 127 49 4
Rich Brew Rudder Club 34  Calculated Risk RC 27 14 56.0 MHSA 14:18:55 2 6:18:55| 11:16:38 67 3 6.0 0:03:30 6:15:25 1:07:43 5.54 121 40 2
Jon Robinson 169 Azzurro Hunter 25.5 NL 92.9 CNSB 18:30:15 72 10:30:15| 11:18:16 68 7 | 227.4 2:12:39 8:17:36 3:09:54 3.33 144 73 7
Eric Roberts Tequesta YC 3030 Dream On RC 30 Mug Rig GX 55.6 MHSA 14:19:06 3 6:19:06| 11:21:50 69 4 3.6 0:02:06 6:17:00 1:09:18 5.54 124 42 3
Will Siebert Lake Dora SC 11  SeaHawk Ericson 27 2E 95.6 CNSB 18:59:20 76  10:59:20| 11:29:20 70 8 | 243.6 2:22:06 8:37:14 3:29:32 3.19 148 76 8
Mike Kelley Fort Walton YC 2210 Carbon Copy Aquarius ARC 22 vz 57.0 MHSA 14:35:11 5 6:35:11| 11:33:18 71 5 12.0 0:07:00 6:28:11 1:20:29 5.31 136 51 5
Steven Clinton Rudder Club 95  Heart of Gold Prindle w2 66.4 MHNSA | 15:42:06 42 7:42:06| 11:35:56 72 4 68.4  0:39:54 7:02:12 1:54:30 4.54 150 65 4
Gregory Nedurian Davis Island YC 119 Scapel 2.0 Nacra Carbon 20 3H 59.3 MHSA 14:53:58 17 6:53:58| 11:38:05 73 6 25.8  0:15:03 6:38:55 1:31:13 5.07 143 58 6
Chris Lahey Genesis Pearson 28-2 VY 90.8 CNSA 18:39:02 74 10:39:02| 11:43:47 74 6 | 2148 2:05:18 8:33:44 3:26:02 3.29 156 74 6
Ted Boender Airpower Rhodes 22 JL 90.5 CNSC 18:41:07 75 10:41:07| 11:48:27 75 6 | 213.0 2:04:15 8:36:52 3:29:10 3.28 159 75 6
Richard Kennedy KIAYC 1  Great White Hobie 18 2U 71.4 MHNSB | 16:46:22 63 8:46:22| 12:17:12 76 9 98.4 0:57:24 7:48:58 2:41:16  3.99 176 69 9
John Spierre Rudder Club 121 Soros Cailin Il Beneteau 28 Oc ND 88.0 CsB 19:45:35 77 11:45:35| 13:21:48 77 5| 198.0 1:55:30 9:50:05 4:42:23 2.98 199 77 5
Beard The Rippin' And The Hobie 18 VO 71.4 MHNSB DNF 86 10| 98.4 0:57:24 86 10
Jon Douglas 517 Three Monkeys Weta 4.4 DR 78.5 MHSB DNF 86 7 | 1410 1:22:15 86 7
Brian Mrachek 495 |-Lean Santana 2023R B6 84.0 CSA DNF 86 8 | 174.0 1:41:30 86 8
Hunt Lightning 2D 87.0 MS DNF 86 10| 192.0 1:52:00 86 10
Ronald Hutchinson Black Creek YC Wanderlust Hunter Cherubini 2Q 921 CNSA DNF 86 7| 222.6 2:09:51 86 7
Bill Vogel Florida T&G Club Paulina ComPac 25 BS 96.0 CNSB DNF 86 9 | 246.0 2:23:30 86 9
Darryl Currie FYC 348 Nu-Gnu San Juan 23 D9 99.4 CNSC DNF 86 7 | 2664 2:35:24 86 7
James Keeley IlI Rat Island YC Aim Low They're Creekmore 2N ”? CSB DNF 86 6 8 6
Fischer Tanya Hobie A% ?? MHNSC DNF 86 6 8 6




Keel Boats 2018 Mug Race Distance: 35.0 NM OFFICIAL RESULTS Time on Distance Analysis (phrf
Start: 8:00:00 Actual Times DPN Time on Time  Keel Avg  Extra Keel

Skipper Club Sail # Boat Name Make Mug DPN  Division Finish O/A Elapsed| Corrected O/A Div Place] phrf Adjust Corrected Behind 1st NM/hr to Win O/A Div Place
Steve Siegfried LMSA 29 Aja Capri 22 VK 91.7 CNSB 15:48:59 44 7:48:59 8:31:23 4 2 3 220.2 2:08:27 5:40:32 0:00:00 4.48 0.00 3 1 1
Harry Antley Lake Monroe SA 426 LeeRoy Mirage 5.5 VU 95.6 CNSB 16:03:12 47 8:03:12 8:25:11 3 1 2 2436  2:22:06 5:41:06 0:00:34 4.35 0.01 4 2 2
Ed Sims Archie Markland Ocala sc 130 Point Blank Hunter 23 36 972 CNSC | 16:09:32 50 | 8:09:32| 823:50 2 1 1 | 2532 2:27:42 5:41:50  0:01:18 429 001 5 1| 3
William Blalock Lake Monroe SA 279 Dawn Patrol S2/79 2R 81.0 CSA 15:14:11 32 7:14:11 8:56:02 10 1 6 156.0 1:31:00 5:43:11 0:02:39 4.84 0.03 6 1 4
Thomas Holland Rudder Club 74  Talisman Express 27 27 77.7 CSA 15:10:06 28 7:10:06 9:13:28 19 3 11 | 136.2 1:19:27 5:50:39 0:10:07 4.88 0.12 9 2 5
Herbert Blevins Lake Monroe SA 295 Juan Too Many SanJuan 21 2M 95.9 CsB 16:17:57 53 8:17:57 8:39:05 5 1 4 2456  2:23:15 5:54:42 0:14:10 4.22 012 14 1 6
Jeff Goff Musket Cove 105 Hydra S2/79 uée 81.0 CSA 15:26:53 35 7:26:53 9:11:42 17 2 10 156.0 1:31:00 5:55:53 0:15:21 4.70 0.17 15 3 7
Charles Gillikin 93353 Wavelength Colgate 26 P4 83.3 CNSA 15:36:35 39 7:36:35 9:07:57 14 1 8 169.8  1:39:03 5:57:32 0:17:00 4.60 0.18 17 1 8
Andy Forrest Lake Monroe SA 518 Show Me Precision 23 AM 97.0 CNSC 16:24:53 59 8:24:53 8:40:43 6 2 5 252.0 2:27:00 5:57:53 0:17:21 4.16 015 19 2 9
Stephen Michael Rudder Club 4 Encore Lindenberg 28 CB 73.9 CSA 15:09:34 27 7:09:34 9:41:17 33 4 17 | 1134 1:06:09 6:03:25 0:22:53 4.89 028 28 4| 10
George Masson W. Carolina SC 4 E'alu’ Ultimate 24 AQ 73.1 CSA 15:07:49 26 7:07:49 9:45:15 39 5 19 108.6  1:03:21 6:04:28 0:23:56 4.91 0.29 29 5 11
Randy Palmer Rat Island YC Audacious Hunter 26 3M 924 CSB 16:20:35 54 8:20:35 9:01:45 12 2 2244 2:10:54 6:09:41 0:29:09 4.20 026 33 2| 12
Carl Wehe Hillsboro Inlet SC 967 The Rabbit Hunter 240 AV 91.8 CsB 16:23:24 58 8:23:24 9:08:32 15 3 220.8 2:08:48 6:14:36 0:34:04 4.17 0.30 39 3 13
Walter Thompson North Florida CC 269 Amy Lynn Hunter 26.5 3B 87.1 CNSA 16:11:49 51 8:11:49 9:24:54 24 2 14 192.6 1:52:21 6:19:28 0:38:56 4.27 037 45 2 14
Barry Klein Privateer YC 43 Boom Duck Seascape 24 VW 72.0 CSA 15:25:42 34 7:25:42| 10:19:02 46 6 22 102.0 0:59:30 6:26:12 0:45:40 4.71 054 48 6| 15
Jeff Smoak Jason’s YC 1111 Cayenne Catalina 22 K9 96.3 CNSB 16:54:03 65 8:54:03 9:14:34 21 3 12 247.8  2:24:33 6:29:30 0:48:58 3.93 0.40 52 3 16
Ervin Zimmerman 1787 Adventuring Catalina 22 VM 94.7 CsB 16:49:24 64 8:49:24 9:19:02 23 4 13 | 2382 2:1857 6:30:27 0:49:55 3.97 041 53 4| 17
Michael Sullivan 874 Winged Victory Newport 28 Mk II E7 92.1 CNSA 16:42:52 62 8:42:52 9:27:39 27 3 15 2226 2:09:51 6:33:01 0:52:29 4.02 0.45 54 3 18
Lonnie Myler Rudder Club 6  Jumlum Rogers 24 2B 89.5 CNSA 16:41:55 61 8:41:55 9:43:14 35 4 18 207.0 2:00:45 6:41:10 1:00:38 4.02 0.53 59 4 19
John Koerner North Florida CC 21  Companion Il Fuji 32 ketch Q2 97.0 CNSC 17:12:52 66 9:12:52 9:30:12 28 3 16 | 252.0 2:27:00 6:45:52 1:05:20 3.80 051 61 3| 20
Whitfield Athey FYC 144  Supper Club S2/79 Xz 81.0 CSA 16:22:23 57 8:22:23| 10:20:14 47 7 23 156.0 1:31:00 6:51:23 1:10:51 4.18 0.69 64 7 21
Tab Whitehead 25  Puff The Magic Dragon O'Day 25 2S 96.2 CNSB 17:27:24 67 9:27:24 9:50:06 41 4 20 247.2  2:24:12 7:03:12 1:22:40 3.70 0.63 66 4 22
Paul Di Candia Rudder Club 11154 Stop Stairing At My Butt  Catalina 22 2X 97.3 CNSC 17:36:34 68 9:36:34 9:52:47 42 4 21 253.8 2:28:03 7:08:31 1:27:59 3.64 0.66 67 4 23
Scott Marques Rudder Club 9623 Krystal Lynn Catalina 22 2T 96.3 CNSB 18:04:06 70 10:04:06| 10:27:19 50 5 24 | 247.8 2:24:33 7:39:33 1:59:01 3.48 085 68 5| 24
Milton Hartman 241 Tantalus Cape Dory 28 3A 91.5 CNSA 17:57:06 69 9:57:06| 10:52:32 61 5 26 219.0 2:07:45 7:49:21 2:08:49 3.52 0.97 70 5 25
Joseph Hodgins 111 Precious Time Spindrift 22 Q6 99.2 CNSC 18:32:08 73 10:32:08| 10:37:21 55 5 25 265.2  2:34:42 7:57:26 2:16:54 3.32 0.92 71 5 26
Andy Daunhauer 3561 Young Manand The Sea  O'Day D2 96.2 CNSB 18:28:20 71 10:28:20| 10:53:29 62 6 27 247.2  2:24:12 8:04:08 2:23:36 3.34 0.99 72 6 27
Jon Robinson 169 Azzurro Hunter 25.5 NL 92.9 CNSB 18:30:15 72 10:30:15| 11:18:16 68 7 28 227.4  2:12:39 8:17:36 2:37:04 3.33 1.11 73 7 28
Chris Lahey Genesis Pearson 28-2 vy 90.8 CNSA 18:39:02 74 10:39:02| 11:43:47 74 6 30 2148 2:05:18 8:33:44 2:53:12  3.29 1.22 74 6 29
Ted Boender Airpower Rhodes 22 JL 90.5 CNSC 18:41:07 75 10:41:07| 11:48:27 75 6 31 213.0 2:04:15 8:36:52 2:56:20 3.28 1.24 75 6| 30
Will Siebert Lake Dora SC 11  SeaHawk Ericson 27 2E 95.6 CNSB 18:59:20 76 10:59:20| 11:29:20 70 8 29 2436  2:22:06 8:37:14 2:56:42 3.19 1.17 76 8 31
John Spierre Rudder Club 121 Soros Cailin Il Beneteau 28 Oc ND  88.0 CSB 19:45:35 77 11:45:35| 13:21:48 77 5 32 | 198.0 1:55:30 9:50:05 4:09:33 2.98 163 77 5| 32
Brian Mrachek 495 I-Lean Santana 2023R B6 84.0 CSA DNF 86 8 37 | 1740 1:41:30 86 8| 37
Ronald Hutchinson Black Creek YC Wanderlust Hunter Cherubini  2Q  92.1 CNSA DNF 86 7 37 | 2226 2:09:51 86 7| 37
Bill Vogel Florida T&G Club Paulina ComPac 25 BS 96.0 CNSB DNF 86 9 37 | 246.0 2:23:30 86 9| 37
Darryl Currie FYC 348 Nu-Gnu San Juan 23 D9 99.4 CNSC DNF 86 7 37 266.4 2:35:24 86 7| 37
James Keeley Il Rat Island YC Aim Low They're Creekmore 2N ?? CSB DNF 86 6 37 86 6| 37




